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Enactment date: 6/13/2024 R-282-2024Enactment #:

Title: A Resolution ratifying the Permanent Classified Civil Service Appointments of: Neesha Sherrill,
Administrative Specialist, Grade 516N, $26.000 hourly in the Div. of Accounting, effective May 6,
2024, Matthew Lee, Accountant, Grade 518N, $28.000 hourly in the Div. of Accounting, effective May
6, 2024, Jordan Criswell, Engineering Technician principal, Grade 519N, $27.773 hourly in the Div. of
Engineering, effective May 20, 2024, Sandra Jordan, Administrative Specialist Principal, Grade 520N,
$32.768 hourly in the Dept. of Public Safety, effective May 20, 2024, Brittany Martin,
Telecommunicator, Grade 517N, $24.315 hourly in the Div. of Enhanced 911, effective June 4, 2024,
Patricia Pannell, Telecommunicator, Grade 517N, $25.297 hourly in the Div. of Enhanced 911,
effective June 4, 2024, Amy Allen, Staff Assistant Sr., Grade 511N, $17.524 hourly in the Div. of
Police, effective May 20, 2024, Matthew Burton, Heavy Equipment Technician Sr., Grade 521N,
$31.666 hourly in the Div. of Facilities and Fleet Management, effective May 20, 2024, Robert Elkins,
Heavy Equipment Technician Sr., Grade 521N, $31.120 hourly in the Div. of Facilities and Fleet
Management, effective May 20, 2024, Garrett Ogden, Heavy Equipment Technician Sr., Grade 521N,
$30.469 hourly in the Div. of Facilities and Fleet Management, effective May 20, 2024, Jon Ogden,
Heavy Equipment Technician Sr., Grade 521N, $39.513 hourly in the Div. of Facilities and Fleet
Management, effective May 20, 2024, George Haysten Robinson III, Heavy Equipment Technician Sr.,
Grade 521N, $31.721 hourly in the Div. of Facilities and Fleet Management, effective May 20, 2024,
Donald Stamm, Heavy Equipment Technician Sr., Grade 521N, $36.640 hourly in the Div. of Facilities
and Fleet Management, effective May 20, 2024, Robert Wilson II, Heavy Equipment Technician Sr.,
Grade 521N, $29.941 hourly in the Div. of Facilities and Fleet Management, effective May 20, 2024.
[Div. of Human Resources, George]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Law - Personnel Resolution 5.16.24, 2. 0547-24 Perso Reso - 2024 4894-3958-2142 v.1.pdf, 3. R-
282-2024

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedUrban County Council6/13/2024 1 Pass

Received First ReadingUrban County Council5/16/2024 1

A Resolution ratifying the Permanent Classified Civil Service Appointments of: Neesha Sherrill,
Administrative Specialist, Grade 516N, $26.000 hourly in the Div. of Accounting, effective May 6,
2024, Matthew Lee, Accountant, Grade 518N, $28.000 hourly in the Div. of Accounting, effective May
6, 2024, Jordan Criswell, Engineering Technician principal, Grade 519N, $27.773 hourly in the Div. of
Engineering, effective May 20, 2024, Sandra Jordan, Administrative Specialist Principal, Grade 520N,
$32.768 hourly in the Dept. of Public Safety, effective May 20, 2024, Brittany Martin,
Telecommunicator, Grade 517N, $24.315 hourly in the Div. of Enhanced 911, effective June 4, 2024,
Patricia Pannell, Telecommunicator, Grade 517N, $25.297 hourly in the Div. of Enhanced 911,
effective June 4, 2024, Amy Allen, Staff Assistant Sr., Grade 511N, $17.524 hourly in the Div. of
Police, effective May 20, 2024, Matthew Burton, Heavy Equipment Technician Sr., Grade 521N,
$31.666 hourly in the Div. of Facilities and Fleet Management, effective May 20, 2024, Robert Elkins,
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$31.666 hourly in the Div. of Facilities and Fleet Management, effective May 20, 2024, Robert Elkins,
Heavy Equipment Technician Sr., Grade 521N, $31.120 hourly in the Div. of Facilities and Fleet
Management, effective May 20, 2024, Garrett Ogden, Heavy Equipment Technician Sr., Grade 521N,
$30.469 hourly in the Div. of Facilities and Fleet Management, effective May 20, 2024, Jon Ogden,
Heavy Equipment Technician Sr., Grade 521N, $39.513 hourly in the Div. of Facilities and Fleet
Management, effective May 20, 2024, George Haysten Robinson III, Heavy Equipment Technician
Sr., Grade 521N, $31.721 hourly in the Div. of Facilities and Fleet Management, effective May 20,
2024, Donald Stamm, Heavy Equipment Technician Sr., Grade 521N, $36.640 hourly in the Div. of
Facilities and Fleet Management, effective May 20, 2024, Robert Wilson II, Heavy Equipment
Technician Sr., Grade 521N, $29.941 hourly in the Div. of Facilities and Fleet Management, effective
May 20, 2024. [Div. of Human Resources, George]
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY

GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the following Permanent Classified Civil Service Appointments made by the

Mayor, be and hereby are ratified:

Neesha Sherrill, Administrative Specialist, Grade 516N, $26.000 hourly in the Division of Accounting, effective

May 6, 2024.

Matthew Lee, Accountant, Grade 518N, $28.000 hourly in the Division of Accounting, effective May 6, 2024.

Jordan Criswell, Engineering Technician Principal, Grade 519N, $27.773 hourly in the Division of Engineering,
effective May 20, 2024.

Sandra Jordan, Administrative Specialist Principal, Grade 520N, $32.768 hourly in the Department of Public
Safety, effective May 20, 2024.

Brittany Martin, Telecommunicator, Grade 517N, $24.315 hourly in the Division of Enhanced 911, effective
June 4, 2024.

Patricia Pannell, Telecommunicator, Grade 517N, $25.297 hourly in the Division of Enhanced 911, effective
June 4, 2024.

Amy Allen, Staff Assistant Sr., Grade 511N, $17.524 hourly in the Division of Police, effective May 20, 2024.

Matthew Burton, Heavy Equipment Technician Sr., Grade 521N, $31.666 hourly in the Division of Facilities and
Fleet Management, effective May 20, 2024.
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Robert Elkins, Heavy Equipment Technician Sr., Grade 521N, $31.120 hourly in the Division of Facilities and
Fleet Management, effective May 20, 2024.

Garrett Ogden, Heavy Equipment Technician Sr., Grade 521N, $30.469 hourly in the Division of Facilities and
Fleet Management, effective May 20, 2024.

Jon Ogden, Heavy Equipment Technician Sr., Grade 521N, $39.513 hourly in the Division of Facilities and
Fleet Management, effective May 20, 2024.

George Haysten Robinson III, Heavy Equipment Technician Sr., Grade 521N, $31.721 hourly in the Division of
Facilities and Fleet Management, effective May 20, 2024.

Donald Stamm, Heavy Equipment Technician Sr., Grade 521N, $36.640 hourly in the Division of Facilities and
Fleet Management, effective May 20, 2024.

Robert Wilson II, Heavy Equipment Technician Sr., Grade 521N, $29.941 hourly in the Division of Facilities
and Fleet Management, effective May 20, 2024.

Section 2 - That these personnel actions shall become effective on the date described in each

item.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

________________________________
MAYOR

ATTEST:

________________________________
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL
0547-24:GET:4894-3958-2142, v. 1
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